503186739 02/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3233356

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
SCHERING CORPORA	TION					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	АТА					
Name:	MERCK	MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.				
Street Address:	126 EAS	126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE				
City:	RAHWA	RAHWAY				
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07065					
Application Number:		1195215				
Application Number: 1		4485315				
		4400010				
		4460315				
CORRESPONDENCE		650)327-3231				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (1) De sent to					
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (to provided;	650)327-3231 the e-mail address first; if th				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA () pe sent to provided; 6 v	650)327-3231 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 5503273400 veissenberger@bozpat.com				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA ((pe sent to provided; 6 v (650)327-3231 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 5503273400 veissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ((pe sent to provided; 6 v () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	650)327-3231 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 5503273400 veissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS 900 UNIVERSITY AVE.				
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (0 provided; 6 v 0 1 5	650)327-3231 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 5503273400 veissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS 900 UNIVERSITY AVE. SUITE 200	ill be sent via US			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ((pe sent to provided; 6 v 6 v 6 v 1 5 5 5	650)327-3231 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 5503273400 veissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS 900 UNIVERSITY AVE. SUITE 200 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94	ill be sent via US			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ((provided; f () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	650)327-3231 the e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it we 5503273400 veissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS 900 UNIVERSITY AVE. SUITE 200 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94 ARMO-002CON3	ill be sent via US			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA ((provided; f () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	650)327-3231 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 503273400 veissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS 900 UNIVERSITY AVE. SUITE 200 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94 ARMO-002CON3 CAROL L. FRANCIS	<i>ill be sent via US</i> 303			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA ((provided; f () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	650)327-3231 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 503273400 veissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS 900 UNIVERSITY AVE. SUITE 200 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94 ARMO-002CON3 CAROL L. FRANCIS /Carol L. Francis, Reg. N	<i>ill be sent via US</i> 303			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA ((provided; f () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	650)327-3231 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 503273400 veissenberger@bozpat.com CAROL L. FRANCIS 900 UNIVERSITY AVE. SUITE 200 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94 ARMO-002CON3 CAROL L. FRANCIS	<i>ill be sent via US</i> 303			

5/03/2012 10:44	609-538-1130	Fa CT CD	X; RPORATION	May 3 2012 04	1:05pm P002/ PAGE 1
REG-C-EA		TATE OF NEW JERSE		Mail to: PO Box 308 Treaton, NJ	
(08-05)		NTITY AMENDMI		<u>FEF REQUI</u>	RED
Complete the Collection in	formation and sign in the space pro-			Contraction of the second s	
Refer to the instructions for	r delivery/return options, filing fees more space is required for any field	and field-by-field requirem	ents. Remember to:	eroit the appropriatonee	melant or tes)
A. Business Name: Sch					-2 2012
Business Eatity NJ 1	0-digit ID number: 7 9	5 4 4	0 1 (TREASUR
B. Statutory Authority f	or Amendment: 14A: 9-1		(See Inst	uctions for List of Statutor	ry Authorities)
C. ARTICLE one		E of the shove referenced b	usiness is amonded (o read as follows. (If mor	e space is
necessary, use attach				7954	4010
					(\bigcirc,\bigcirc)
D. Other Provisions: (C	ptional) The name of the corpor	ation is: MERCK SHARI	A DOHME COR	P	
	s Adopted: April 26, 2012				
F. CERTIFICATION O	CONSENT/VOTING: (If require eq. or N.J.S.A 15A:9-1 et seq., Pro- adopted by unanimous consent of	fit and Non-Profit Corps. Al	ws cited, certify cor nendment by the Inc	sont/voting) corporators	
Aucadment we Number of share thorean 100,00	nd (4A:9-4(3), Profit Corps., Amer adopted by the Directors and there is outstanding at the time the amend) If applicable, list the dos d against amendment, and if applica	after adopted by the shareho iment was adopted 100,000 signation and number of each	and to the class/series of share		
VO(8:	a all and a subsection of the				
Numbe	r of Shares Voting for Amendment	Nur	aber of Shares Votin	e Against Amendment	
100,00				a statement industring the	กาลการระบบ
which same shall be			ssued snares, anaci	C PRICERCIA INCOMENCE	
The corporation has If the corporation has	an-profit Corps., Amondment by M does not have members. s members, indicate the number ent	itled to vote, and b	ow voting was accor	uplished:	
At a meeting may vote as a c. Class	of the corporation. Indicate the num ass, set forth the number of member <u>Number of Member</u>	rs in cach class, the votes it	and VOTING AGAI r and against by class Amendment	NST If any class(c s, and the number present <u>Voting Against A</u>	···· · -
1	s by unanimous written consent wit	hout a meeting.			
		and another of Trustees		and how voting was account	mplished:
TAt a meeting	of the corporation. The number of s by manimous written consent wit	Trustees VOTING FOR	and `	OTINU AGAINST	'
G AGENT/OFFICE					
New Registered Age Registered Office: (nt:			7:-	
Street					
H. SIGNATURE(S) F	OR THE PUBLIC RECORD	Title Vice Preside	on on Signature Rea	(uirements)	5/2/12
Signature	K / Con				
Signature	<u> </u>			Date	
The abov	e-signed certifies that the business	s entity has complied with	all applicable NJ st	atutory filing requiremen) ts
N3079 - 11/07/2006 C T System Ocalis		- 39 -			
101 20-	<i>٦</i>				
496397	L				_

RECORDED: 02/19/2015

PATENT REEL: 035051 FRAME: 0056